## **GLOCK** News

#### THE NEW PERFORMANCE TRIGGER

The new GLOCK Performance Trigger with a straight trigger face provides a crisp and consistent trigger break while reducing trigger pull weight. After design and rigorous testing it is available now – get yours today!





## A NEW TRIGGER OPTION – SAFE, RELIABLE AND ELICITING HIGH PERFORMANCE

The GLOCK Performance Trigger meets the requirements of those looking for a lighter trigger pull and ergonomics in a performance setting. This new trigger option delivered as a completed set of the trigger with trigger bar and trigger mechanism housing is now available as a drop-in accessory. It must be installed by a certified GLOCK Armorer.

The GLOCK Performance Trigger is externally, visually identifiable by a newly designed flat-faced trigger if viewed

from the side. It still incorporates the trigger safety and the other safety features of the GLOCK Safe Action® System remain fully functional. Operators and professional sport shooters have tested the GLOCK Performance Trigger and their comments are enthusiastic.

The GLOCK Performance Trigger for a range of 9 mm Luger pistols will be available for purchase starting soon.

For further information, please contact your GLOCK partner or the GLOCK company directly.



### TECHNICAL DATA

Median Trigger Weight			
GLOCK connector 2*	GLOCK connector 5 – installed	GLOCK connector 1*	GLOCK connector 3*
1,9 kg	2,0 kg	2,3 kg	3,2 kg
4.1 lbs	4.5 lbs	5.1 lbs	7.2 lbs

Values measured using a standard 24N firing pin spring. Technical data are rounded and do not reflect tolerances – they may be altered without notice.

\*Not included.

# COMPATIBLE PISTOL MODELS in 9x19 mm G17 Gen5

□ G19 Gen5

□ G19X
□ G26 Gen5

□ G34 Gen5

□ G45 □ G47





#### WOULD YOU LIKE TO SUBSCRIBE TO OUR GLOCK B2C-NEWSLETTER?

To fill out the registration form for the newsletter, please visit our website or scan this QR-Code: <a href="https://eu.glock.com/en/Sign-Up-Newsletter">https://eu.glock.com/en/Sign-Up-Newsletter</a>

Would you like to unsubscribe from our GLOCK newsletter? We regret that you want to unsubscribe from our GLOCK newsletter and thank you for your interest so far. Please keep in mind that it may take some time to process your unsubscribe. Of course, you can always sign up again at any time if you want to stay up to date concerning our new products. To unsubscribe please write an email to Impressum@glock.com

GLOCK, Ges.m.b.H.

GLOCK is a leading global manufacturer of firearms. The simple, safe design of GLOCK's polymer-based pistols revoluti-

onized the firearms industry and made GLOCK pistols a favorite of military and law enforcement agencies worldwide and among pistol owners. Renowned for featuring three safeties, GLOCK pistols offer users of every lifestyle confidence they

© 2023 GLOCK